
Who Should I Contact? 

This document identifies the appropriate IDS contact for a variety of situations in areas where IDS has contracts for 

providing indigent representation. If you are unsure who to contact for your question or concern, please call the 

IDS main line at 919-354-7200.  

RFP Contract Attorneys and Staff: 

Question or Concern Appropriate Contact at IDS 

Questions about payments and/or timing of 
payments 

Contracts Administrator 

Questions about entering cases in the 
database and unlocking cases in the database 

Contracts Administrator 

Questions about contract terms and renewals Contracts Administrator 

Where to submit per session reporting? Contracts Administrator 

Questions about appointment plans Regional Defender for the Judicial Division to which your 
question relates. A map of the Judicial Divisions can be 
found here. 

Questions about local actors, cases, coverage, 
strategy, and training 

Regional Defender for the Judicial Division to which your 
question relates. A map of the Judicial Divisions can be 
found here. 

 

Non-RFP Contract Attorneys and Staff: 

Question or Concern Appropriate Contact at IDS 

Questions about payments and/or timing of 
payments 

Financial Analyst 

Where to submit monthly timesheets/reports? Financial Analyst 

Questions about contract terms and renewals Contracts Administrator 

Questions about local actors, cases, coverage, 
strategy, and training 

Applicable Statewide Defender for the case type in 
question (e.g., juvenile, parent representation, or special 
proceedings) 

 

Clients, Judges, and Others: 

Questions or concerns should be directed to the Regional Defender for the Judicial Division to which the question 

or concern relates. A map of the Judicial Divisions can be found here. If there is no Regional Defender identified 

below for the Judicial Division in question, please contact the IDS Office at 919-354-7200. 

 

IDS Regional Defender 

1st and 3rd Judicial Divisions 

Tucker Charns  

Tucker.Charns@nccourts.org  

919-354-7263 

IDS Regional Defender 

2nd and 4th Judicial Divisions 

Valerie Pearce 

Valerie.E.Pearce@nccourts.org 

919-667-3369 

IDS Contracts Administrator 

Jennifer Howard 

Jennifer.M.Howard@nccourts.org 

919-354-7212 

 

IDS Financial Analyst 

Carmen Jarmon 

Carmen.R.Jarmon@nccourts.org 

919-354-7241 

 

 

Juvenile Defender 

Eric Zogry 

Eric.J.Zogry@nccourts.org 

919-890-1650 

 

 

Parent Rep. Coordinator 

Wendy Sotolongo 

Wendy.C.Sotolongo@nccourts.org 

919-354-7230 

 

Special Counsel Supervising Attorney 

Dolly Whiteside 

Dolly.Whiteside@nccourts.org 

919-733-5544 
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